

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL

OPERIOR CONFIDENTIAL	API No. 15 - 055-21,881-00-00
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	County: Finney
Address: P. O. Box 399	C -E2 - W2 - NE Sec. 33 Twp. 23 S. R. 32 East West
City/State/Zip: Garden City, KS 67846	
Purchaser: NCRA	1450 feet from S (N)(circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Kevin Wiles, Sr.	reet from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section
Dhamay / 620 \ 275-2963	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Contractor: Name: Cheyenne Drilling LP	(circle one) (NE) SE NW SW Lease Name: Neeley Well #: 7
33375	Lease Name: Neelby Well #: 7 Field Name: Congdon
Wellsite Geologist: Steven P. Murphy, PG	Producing Formation: Miss St. Louis
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2828' Kelly Bushing: 2834
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4875 Plug Back Total Depth: 4846
OilSWDTemp. Abd.	
Gas ENHR SIGW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 560 Feet
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes No If yes, show depth set 2768 Feet
of Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	
Operator:	feet depth to 280' w/ 300 sx sx cmt.
Well Name:	sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan Aut TWHA
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 1-28-03
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 13,000 ppm Fluid volume 80 bbls
Commingled Docket No	Dewatering method used Evaperation
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
9-16-05 9-21-05 10-21-05 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	QuarterSecTwpS. R. East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	h the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, ver or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulaterin are complete and correct to the best of myknowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: # My & Mile	KCC Office Use ONLY
itle: Compliance Coordinator Date: 11-21-05	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21st day of NOIEMBER	If Denied, Yes Date:
0.0.5 T.); ************************************	Wireline Log Received
lotary Public: Que wellower A ERICA I	KUHLMEIER UIC Distribution RECEIVED
Pate Commission Expires: 09 12 09 My Appt. Expires (0-12-09 NOV 2 2 2005

KCC WICHITA



CONFICENTIAL

Side Two

KCC ORIGINAL

Operator Name: Am	erican Warrior, I	nc.		Lea	se Name:	Neeley NOV	2 1 2005	Well #: 7		
Sec. 33 Twp. 2	23 S. R. 32	. Eas	st 🔽 West	Cou	nty: Finne	CONFIL				
INSTRUCTIONS: S tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re Electric Wireline Log	n and closed, flowin covery, and flow rate	g and shu s if gas to	it-in pressures, surface test, a	enetrated whether Jong with	d. Detail a shut-in pro	Il cores. Report essure reached :	all final copies of static level, hydro	ostatic pressui	es bottom	hole
Drill Stem Tests Take			res 🗹 No		VL	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum	S	ample
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey		∕es ☑ No		Nam Star			Top		atum 412
Cores Taken					BKC			4246 4328		494
Electric Log Run		V	∕es □No		Paw			4484		650
(Submit Copy)					Fort	Scott		4510		676
List All E. Logs Run:					Che	rokee		4522		688
Gamma Ray/N					Mor	row Sand		4680	-1	846
Dual Induction		stivity l	₋og; Dual		Miss	St. Gen		4719	-1	885
Compensated	Porosity Log;			***************************************	Miss	St. Louis		4772	-1	938
		Reno	CASING			ew Used ermediate, producti	ion oto		***************************************	
Purpose of String	Size Hole	Si	ze Casing	w	/eight	Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type ar	nd Percent
Surface Pipe	12-1/4"	Set (In O.D.) 8-5/8"			s. / Ft.	Ft. Depth Cer		175 sx 3%c		ditives /4 #
Production Pipe	e 7-7/8"	5-1/2"		15.5		4874'	SMD	150 sx	Flocele	
		•	ADDITIONAL	CEMEN.	TING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			J	
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sac	ks Used		Type and P	ercent Additives	;	
	PERFORATI	ON BECOE	RD - Bridge Plug	s Sat/Tun		A-i-l C	01.0			
Shots Per Foot	Specify	ootage of	Each Interval Perf	orated	De	ACIO, Frac (Am	ture, Shot, Cement ount and Kind of Ma	Squeeze Recor	d .	Depth
6	4707' to 4714'					2000 Gal 10	% Acid			

TUBING RECORD	Size 3/8"	Set At		Packer	At	Liner Run	T			,
Date of First, Resumero		4790'	Producing Meth	lone			Yes V No			
N/A			7 roducing weth	Ju	Flowing	Pumpin	g Gas Lift	Othe	r (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil N/A	Bbls.	Gas I	Mcf	Wate N/A	r Bb	ls. G	as-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIC				Production Interv	al		·	
Vented Sold (If vented, Sut	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other (Specify	` v Pe	rf. D	ually Comp. [Commingled		FCE	VED

NOV 2 2 2005 KCC WICHITA

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 19663

REMIT TO P.O RU	SSELL, KA	NSAS 676	65			2	SERVIC	POINT:	<u>-</u>
DATE 9/14/0	SEC. 33	TWP. 235	RANGE 324	C	ALLED OUT	ON LOCATI	ON JC	B START	JOB FINISH
LEASE NCC/		7 \$		6+01	en mile Bed		CC	DUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW	y		140 /24	1	IN			INNEY	<u> </u>
			#4	Z					·
CONTRACTOR		ENINE_	0		OWNER S	any	•		
TYPE OF JOB HOLE SIZE	CMT 8	707 T.D	Face Csg		CEMENT				
CASING SIZE	95/		PTH 5/10		AMOUNT C	DUEDEU			
TUBING SIZE	078		PTH			Lite +3%	1- 1/2	#=/-	
DRILL PIPE			PTH			Com +3) Ea/
TOOL			РТН		1 5/15		1000		
	SON		NIMUM 100	,	COMMON	100 51	; @	10.00	1000,00
MEAS. LINE			DE JOINT 42	·	POZMIX		@		
CEMENT LEFT	IN CSG. 4				GEL				
PERFS.						95Ks	@	38,00	342,00
DISPLACEMEN	IT 33 /	AL.			ASC		@		
	EOI	JIPMENT			Liteme	12ht 1755	cks @	9.30	162750
	ΣQ.				F10-5-CA		@		74.80
DUMPTRICK	CEMENIO	TED Ma					@	,	
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT	, ,		DEC	EI VED		@	1	
# /7/ BULK TRUCK	HELPER	Jex	[od	KEU			@		
# 347	DRIVER	MiK	,	NOV 2	2 -2005		@		
BULK TRUCK	DRIVER						@		
#	DRIVER		K	CCV	VICHITA		@		
т	DRIVER				HANDLING	295 51		1/0,	472.00
					MILEAGE _	L#/5K/D	7.		1150.30
	RE	MARKS:						TOTAL	4666.8
CMT 8%	C50 (0)	th 175	SKELITE	1		SE	RVICE		
100 GKs C	obs pro	op Plus	r nisplace	33					
BBL Lan	d Plu	n 0/1	25 - IN H-	ead	DEPTH OF 3	ЮВ	50	60	
Cement	PIA	rirea.	ate			CK CHARGE _			670,00
					EXTRA FOO	DTAGE <u>26</u>	<u></u> @	,55	143,00
					MILEAGE _	65m	@	5,00	33,00
						·		·	
			•						
						·	@		
CHARGE TO:	1meric	an Wa	rrior						
STREET								TOTAL	1138.0
SIREEI									
CITY	S3	TATE	ZIP			DI IIG A DI	0 A TO TO	OF ITOD COD	·m
						PLUG & FL	OATE	QUIPMEN	T
						pher Plu			
						AFFIT Pla	፫ ቷ_ @		45,0
To Allied Ceme	enting Co.,	Inc.			2-88 C	entralize			
You are hereby	requested 1	to rent cen	nenting equipme	ent					
and furnish cen	nenter and I	helper to a	ssist owner or				@		
contractor to do	work as is	listed. Tl	ne above work v	vas					
done to satisfac	tion and su	pervision	of owner agent	or				TOTAL	255,00
contractor. I ha									
CONDITIONS				_	TAX				
					тотат сна	RGE			
				•	DISCOUNT			IF PAII	D IN 30 DAYS
		1	2						
SIGNATURE	Lamo	n L	in . ?		LAY	an Ru	7,7		

PRÍNTED NAME



HARGE TO:		
MERTA	WARRIOR DUC	
DDRESS		
ITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		

4	TIC	CKET	
VED 2005 CHIT	$N_{ar{o}}$	94	03
2.2 WI	PA	AGE 1	OF

Services, Inc.											1 2	>	1 1			
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. NESS COYV	<u>.</u>	WELL/PROJECT NO).	LE	ASE	NEELEY	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY	Д П	2	9	DATE	1	/NER	
2.		L	ONTRACT	رم-	Tool.	\$	RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED VIA CT	DELIVERED T	rea.			10-19- Q5 ORDER NO.		SAME	
3.		WELL TYPE		1			URPOSE		WELL PERMI	WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION						
4. REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCT	TIONS		DEU	ELOPMUT	CEMENT PORT CO	LUR					ME/CARD()	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	ACCOUNTIN ACCT	G DF			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	L U/M	UNIT		AMOUNT		
575			1			MILEAGE # 104			 	MΣ			1	00	180	2010
<u>578</u>			1			PUMP SIZUAR			1	17-08	<u> </u>	 FT	1250	<u> </u>	1250	DC
288			1			SACK SAND			1	اعد		1	10	100	<u> </u>	100
105			1		<u> </u>	PORT COURSE OF	אטע אסונ	 	1	208	<u> </u>	 	400	oc	400	100
330			1			SWEFT MULTE-A	USDY SLADON		350	دعدا		 	11	<u> </u> 50	५०2८	100
<u> </u>			1			FIOCELE			88	اري		1	}	10	96)
<u>581</u>			l			STEVERE CLIMECE	CSMIM		350	SYS	,	 	1	110	385	(<u> </u> 00
583			1		_	DRAME			34848	USS	1221.4	<u>\$ m</u>	1	<u> 00</u>	المدا	143
<u> </u>												 				<u> </u>
										AGR	T TINL	I DIS				T
the terms and cor	nditions on the r	everse side here	of whic	ch include),	REMIT PA	YMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT	SURVEY OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?			DIS D AGR	PAGE TO	ΓAL	יף ארל	 <u> 23</u>
but are not limite	RANTY provisio	ns.		NITY, and	d	SWIFT SER	VICES, INC.	WE UNDERSTOOM MET YOUR NEED OUR SERVICE W PERFORMED WI	AS							
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS January Willy Sprand						P.O. BOX 466 WE OPERATED AND PERFORM CALCULATION			HE EQUIPMEN D JOB 17				Finne TAX 6.4		29.2	 88
DATE SIGNED	1	TIME SIGNED		KI. A.M. GJ. P.M.			785-798-2300			U SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? YES NO CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND				TOTAL		
		CUSTOME	ER ACC	EPTANCE	OF MA	TERIALS AND SERVICES	The customer hereby acknowledge	owledges receipt of t	he materials a	nd service	es listed on	this tick	et.			

SWIFT OPERATOR
WAYL WASTE APPROVAL

Thank You!



CHARGE TO: AMERICAN WARDER THE CITY STATE ZIP CODE

TICKET $N_{\bar{0}}$ 9066

31	VIF		Ā	AMU DDRESS	AZZA,	WARDER TAC						5	2002	CHITA	No	90	66	
Serv	vices,	inc.	C	ITY, STATE,	, ZIP CO	DE						FIVED	2 2 2	₹	PAGE	1	OF 人	
SERVICE LOCATIONS		WELL/PROJECT NO).	LE	ASE		-	OUNTY/PARISH			CITY	ЦC) 	ပ္ပုံ		OWN		
1. WESS COTY	2_	TICKET TYPE CO	NTRACT	<u></u>	/	NEELEY FOINEY KE					DELIVERED T		<u> </u>	Ÿ.	9-21-05 RDER NO.	<u>.l</u>	SAME	
2.		SERVICE D SALES			عد م	- IVIA 1									onderno.			
3.		WELL TYPE		W	ELL CAT	regory Jo	OB PURF				WELL PERMIT	NO.			ELL LOCATION	i <i>1</i>	- 7 .	,
4. REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCT	IONS		DEN	ELODIMUT .	<u>512</u>	" 2-SALE LOX	<u>5/227/6</u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			book) cxt.re	· '/2	ELLUIN	100
20105	CECONDAD	Y REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTIN	iG.										UNIT			
PRICE REFERENCE		NUMBER	roc	ACCT	DF			DESCRIPTION			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE		AMOUNT	
<u>575</u>			1			MILEAGE " 104	<u> </u>				70	ME		 	ų l	ರಿ೦	280	00
57 8			1			pumb source	<u> </u>	SME			1	2001	4860	IFT	1220		15.50	
221						LIQUOD KCL					24	lon		İ	25	00	188	100
280			1			FLOCHECK-2	1				850	CAC			٦,	00	1700	100
402			1			CENTRALIZERS	CENTRALIZERS					EA	5/2		601	00	סגד	00
403						COMENT BASK	4	GA		<u>i</u>	200	00	800	00				
40')			ı			DISSET FLUAR	< 5H	DE W/ANDFU			1	EA			250	00	2కం	100
408			1			84 700L + P)w	192	at #		+	 \$7		154	2500	&	2600	00
417			1,			DV Wall D	ಎಟನ	PLOS - BAFFEE			1	EA		لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	300	96	200	00
404			1			PORT COUSE		MPST	# SO		1	CA	ירוג	JFT	1900	00	1900	00
406			1			LATCH BOW) J PI	W6 · BAFFLE			1	ISA		1	را ا ا	∞	210	00
		•					•			-								
LEGAL TERMS:		•		-	1	REMIT P	PAY	MENT TO:			RVEY T PERFORMED (DOWN?	AGRI	E DECIDE	DIS- AGRE	PAGE TOTA		7 160	
but are not limited	-	-	NDEM	NITY, an	ıd	CWIET CE	ED\/	ICES INC	WE UN	DERSTOC DUR NEED ERVICE W	DD AND DS?				+	,	2381	lo3
MUST BE SIGNED BY CL	JSTOMER OR CUS	TOMER'S AGENT PRI	OR TO		\dashv			ICES, INC.			THOUT DELAY?				- subtota	,7	9541	03
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS								X 466	AND PE CALCU SATISE	ERFORME LATIONS ACTORIL	THE EQUIPMEN D JOB Y2				Finney 6	. 3	6 461	127
X A DATE BIONED TIME SIGNED TO A A							•	KS 67560			IED WITH OUR PES		D NO		- F // W-9 - W			
9-41-0		0100		MA A.M. □ P.M.	\dashv			-2300							TOTAL		10,002	30
SWIFT OPERATOR	1)	CUSTOM	ER ACC		OF MA		ICES	The customer hereby ackno	wledges re	eceipt of I	the materials a	nd service	es listed on	this ticke	t.		Thank I	011!
- MAXIE	Woson										· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							

JOB LO	G·、	1				SWIFT	Servi	ces, Inc.	DATE 10-19-05 PAGE NO.
CUSTOMER		שע אנ	WELL NO.			LEASE	EELEY	JOB TYPE CSYLUT PORT COLLUR	TICKET NO. 9403
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUM		PRESSUR	E (PSI)	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION A	
NO.	073a	(BPM)	(BBL) (GMC)		С	TUBING	CASING	on rower	
	0 /35								
		•						23/8 × 5/2	
								PORT COILLE 2768	
								RBP = 3636	
					ļ				
	1000		וץ		1		1000	LOAD HOLE - TEST ARP - HEL	S
					<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	کروز		81/2	/			ļ	SPOT 1 SK SAM 2770	
				ļ	-				
			1		-			PULL UP LOWE PORT COUR	
							<u> </u>		
	1110	2	1	/	\vdash	500		OPEN PORT COUR - ENT PATE	- NO BLOW
	کازا	31/2 446	180	1	\vdash	200		Mac come 5 1 h = 22 5 cm	- 110 200
	1112	3	10	1	 	350		MOX CEMENT LB-325 SMA	
		_3	10			335		n- 25 sw	E 1X 12 PPC
- · »	1225	3	93/4	1		6∞		DEPURE COW!	·
-	1235			/		1100		CLOSE PORT COLLUE- PSE TEST-	негр
				ļ	<u> </u>				
	ļ			_	<u> </u>		ļ	colculated a six count 7	o Pat
							ļ		
	1245	_3	30		\ <u> </u>	1	400	RUN 4 JTS - CORCUPTE CLCAN	
			<u> </u>		-				
					<u> </u>		-	WASH UP TRUCK	
	<u> </u>	<u>. </u>	<u> </u>	 	ļ			0	····
					 		 	Pull Tool	
	1330						1	JOB CONPLETE	RECEIVED
	1330			1				Now with each	NOV 2 2 2005
									KCC WICHITA
									NOC WICHITA
				ļ	_				
	<u> </u>			 	_			THAK	لان
			-	-	-			WAWEN	WITH BUT
					\vdash		ļ		
	1	I	1	1	1	I	1	I	

SWIFT Services For

PO Box 466

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET No. 9066

2381.03

Service	o. Inc.	Ness C Off: 7	ity, KS 67 85-798-2	560 300	CUSTOMER AMERICAL WARRENC	کاد WELL NEEL	EY_	#7	DATE 9-21-05	PAGE OF	_
(Ailles Reference	SECONDARVIDE EGNUARIES	RENCE/	C COUNT	NG. TIMI	DESCRIPTION	OIV.	·un-	QTÝ.	UNIT	AMOUNT	
330		١			SWERK MULTE- DESSOR		SXZ		ilox	1650,00	<u>ر</u>
276		!	_		FLOCELE	38	<i>S</i> 2		110	7/180	<u>></u>
		-	-				 		+ +		
								1	4		
							 		日常古		
							<u></u>	i i	CEIVED V 22 2005		
			-						W Q	3	_
								 	W & C		_
								İ			_
				<u> </u>			 		İ		
			-	-					 		
			-	 				<u> </u>			_
				 							_
<u>.</u> `				 			1	<u> </u>	1		
							-	1			
			-							1	
				 		·					_
											_
.581				_	SERVICE CHARGE IMERAGE TOTAL WEIGHT	CUBIC FEET ADED MILES TON MILES		150	1 11		
. <u>5</u> 83			<u> </u>	<u></u>	THE TOTAL WEIGHT LC	70	<u> </u>	<u>አ</u> ሁ,			<u>_</u>

JOB LO	G	•			SWIFT	Servi	ces, Inc.	DATE 9-21-05 PAGE NO
CUSTOMER	، کھیا سم	100:-10	WELL NO.)	LEASE	EELEY	JOB TYPE 512" LOUGETRAIG	TICKET NO. 9066
CHART				PUMPS	PRESSUR	E (PSI)		
NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL)(GAL)	T C	TUBING	CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION	ON AND MATERIALS
	2230				<u> </u>		oy recessor	
				-				
	03∞				-	 	SMOT 51/2" CASOUS DI WCI	<u> </u>
					 -	ļ	1	
			-			<u> </u>	•	5/2-15,5 #/FF
	ļ					ļ	10 - 18Pd,	
						-	ST - 21'	-
						ļ	CSMEAURCES-1,3,5,7,10,1	2,15,18,21,23,49,5
					<u> </u>		CMT BSK75 - 2,6,50,58	•
		<u></u>					PORT COURCE 2770'	70.9 IT # 50
	0800				<u> </u>		DROP RALL - CHEWLATE	
					<u></u>			
	0835	51/2	10	✓	<u></u>	450	PUMP 10 BBCS KCL FLUSH	L
	0837	5/z	20	/		450	PUMP 20 BB FLOCHECE 2	1
	0840	s'k	10	/		450	PUMP 10 BBLB KEL FLUSH	
		•						
	0847	5	43			350	max cswi	
	0858						WASH OUT PUMP. LDJES	
								-
	0900						RELCASE LATELY DOLL PLUS	
-	0,700					1	RELIAZE WHICH SUMD FROM	
	0902	61/2	0				DISPLACE PLUG	
	0702	61/2	114			800	Name (CO)	
	0922	6	115,4				PUC DOWN - PST UP LATE	11 > 1 Di.)(.
	0126		113.1		-	1130	1 000 3000 P PSC OF CAR	A CO POU
	A00 =					04	RELGASE PST- HEW	
	0925						KELANE 1-E- HEM	
			<u> </u>				U~ HEAW	RECEIVED
	 						WHZH -ON	NOV 2 2 2005
	1.5==		-				-0.00	KCC WICHITA
	1000				1		JOB COMMETÉ	ACC WICHTIA
	1				 	 		. 1
	<u> </u>			 		 	THANK RO	·
	 					 	MAKK DIZX	WEST
		1	1		1	1	1	